84

2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gtavel / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Race results : Moustiques

1 Nathan ACCART AOTL Cyclisme AQ 03:02:03.200
2 Bastien CASCIANI M.N.C.A.S AQ 03:46:05.700
3 Juliann FORT AOTL Cyclisme AQ 04:11:20.000
4 Léo BURY - AQ 04:58:04.500
5 Noa MACCARIO M.N.C.A.S AQ 05:29:46.900
6 Astier FLAUTAT AOTL Cyclisme AQ 05:51:44.900

Page 1 - (04/03/2026)



84

2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gtavel / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Race results : Poussins

1 Gauthier TINTI M.N.C.A.S AP 11:11:05.800
2 Valentin BLAIN VTT Blausasc AP 11:46:03.700
3 Axel PASSERON VTT Blausasc AP 12:41:10.400
4 Romane LUIGI CAPeymeinade FP 11:16:19.800
5 Léon SAGAUT Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya AP 11:24:16.000
6 Antoine BURY VTT Blausasc AP 11:40:41.400
7 Pavel ESPANA Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya AP 11:42:44.000
8 Alexis CARLETTO VTT Blausasc AP 12:54:50.500
9 Timothy DITTHARAK Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya AP 13:08:16.000
10 Nathan Luzi VTT Blausasc AP 13:08:16.000
11 Valentino BRICCO Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes AP 14:23:09.800
12 Mila KARNO - FP 11:28:28.300
13 Azzurra MAESTRIPIERI VTT Blausasc FP 11:44:15.600
14 Océane BERNARDI AOTL Cyclisme FP 11:59:29.300
15 Timéo LUCI - AP 12:08:45.300

16 Elias CALIPA - AP 15:41:21.400

Page 2 - (04/03/2026)



2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross /VTT/

Race results : Pupilles

1 Maxime
2 Elio

3 Maé

4 Noé

5 Victor

6 Victor

7 Victor

8 Lucas

9 Tim

10 Oscar
11 Loan

12 Sacha
13 Leo

14 Flavio
15 Alek

16 Layl

17 Florian
18 Dany
19 Maxime
20 Léo

21 Rosalie
22 Lola

23 Tom

24 Paul

25 Pierre-Andréa
26 Hugo
27 Léo

28 Chloé
29 Enzo

FAVIER
FORGIONE
GIORDANO
KARNO
YAKOVLEV
BAREL
JEANNIARD Du DOT
FORT
BOULVERT
BRUN KOLACZ
ALLEMAND
ARDUIN
DAUMAS
CHIAPELLO
GUELPA
SGHAIER
GUILLEMIN
RUELLET
MILLOT
BERNARDINI
MARRO
CHALIN
SABATINO

BOSCARI LAROUSSE

JEANNE
MARMILLOD
FOUCAULT
CREMIEUX
PINELLI

AOTL Cyclisme
VTT Gattieres
M.N.C.A.S

VTT Gattieres

VTT Blausasc
AOTL Cyclisme
AOTL Cyclisme
Cavigal Nice Sports

M.N.C.A.S
AOTL Cyclisme

AMSL VTT Levens

AOTL Cyclisme
M.N.C.A.S

VTT Blausasc

AOTL Cyclisme

AOTL Cyclisme

Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya
Carros Team Cycliste
AOTL Cyclisme

AOTL Cyclisme

Page 3 - (04/03/2026)

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
FO
FO
AP
AO
AO
AO
AO
FO
AO

84

Gtaval / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

00:31:25.800
00:45:41.600
01:20:44.500
01:35:58.100
01:47:16.900
01:41:00.600
02:44:36.500
00:48:37.300
00:54:27.400
01:32:16.900
01:34:12.100
01:38:27.000
02:42:14.600
00:33:29.700
00:40:22.500
00:46:10.500
00:57:14.000
01:05:08.800
01:15:54.500
01:33:23.100
01:50:28.300
02:11:17.600
01:13:17.300
01:18:25.300
01:41:02.700
04:14:41.300
16:57:02.700
01:24:49.700
15:14:46.300



84

2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gtavel / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Race results : Benjamins

1 Timéo GIORGI- KALHART CAPeymeinade AB 04:50:55.800
2 Wyatt RIDEL-LEROY CAPeymeinade AB 05:37:00.200
3 Alexy BERNARDI AOTL Cyclisme AB 06:15:36.700
4 Iwan BLAIN VTT Blausasc AB 05:11:56.700
5 Martin JEANNIARD Du DOT  AOTL Cyclisme AB 06:20:24.700
6 Mathis LEPAGNOT VTT Gattieres AB 06:20:24.700
7 Mario DELEGLISE Vélo Club Rochevillois AB 06:37:38.300
8 Alessio RAIMONDI Team Bagnol développement AB 04:53:08.000
9 Tiago TOPENOT ARGOS - AB 04:58:10.500
10 Raphaél DJADEL AMSL VTT Levens AB 05:14:18.000
11 Ethan GARNIER-MAILFERT Vélo Club Rochevillois AB 07:06:49.800
12 Elsa BERTHET VTT Blausasc FB 06:30:07.000
13 Loan GIRARD AMSL VTT Levens AB 06:36:24.600
14 Lylia ARGIOLAS AOTL Cyclisme FB 06:59:07.400
15 Marius REKAWICZ Club des sports Vésubie AB 05:35:16.100

16 Victor HERRMANN - AB 07:16:50.700

Page 4 - (04/03/2026)



2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross /VTT/

Race results : Cyclo-Cross

©CoOo~NOODWNBER

e
= o

12
13
14
15

Quentin
Cyrille
Mael
Guillaume
Benjamin
Elisabetta
Cyril

Pierre
Pascal
Franck
Nicolas
Jean-Sebastien
Sebastien
Christophe
Leny

LANCE
RAYEBOIS
EPAILLY
SCHAEFFER
CLUNNIE MATHE
RICCIARDI
PIAZZA
MARMILLOD
BARBAGELATA
ANASTASIO
PANZOLINI
RONCALLI
MARMILLOD
DUBOIS
LOZACH

84

Gtaval / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Cavigal Nice Sports S1 07:51:25.500
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBYRDIGHERAD6:21:15.200
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes E 06:41:43.800
CC Sarrebourg V3 07:54:33.600
CAPeymeinade C 03:49:37.900
GS Cicli Fiorin ASD C 06:21:52.400
Peille MTB V3 07:10:00.100
Carros Team Cycliste V6 03:26:29.500
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBGHERA 04:49:42.200
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme A6 05:12:21.800
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5 06:13:54.200
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBGHERA 06:25:53.500
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5 10:35:41.400
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes A6 01:00:07.412
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu M 23:23:31.600

Page 5 - (04/03/2026)



84

2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gtavel / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Race results : VTT

1 Quentin CHARMES AOTL Cyclisme S1 03:08:22.200
2 Dorian BOURG AMSL VTT Levens S1 04:14:09.000
3 Julien AMADORI ASCT Cyclisme La Turbie S1 05:03:50.400
4 Marcelo CARVALHO Vélo Club Menton S1 07:58:44.400
5 Paolo POCHISSIMO AOTL Cyclisme E 03:09:20.100
6 Loris CALIPA Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA 03:15:43.800
7 Guillaume DAUMAS AOTL Cyclisme V3 04:06:19.000
8 Berenger BOULVERT Cavigal Nice Sports V4 06:34:30.400
9 Valentin AUDIBERTI VTT Gattieres C 06:36:24.700
10 Thierry TOPENOT AOTL Cyclisme V4 07:34:02.300
11 Laurent REBAUDO Vélo Club Menton V5 04:51:29.000

12 Jessy BRESCICH VTT Gattiéres C 06:05:33.300

Page 6 - (04/03/2026)



84

2025-11-01 : 2eme Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gtavel / K

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

Race results : Gravel

1 Alexandre BLAIN Sapeurs Pompiers Nice Vi 05:31:27.500
2 Thibault VIARENGO Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BGRRDIGHERA 06:23:00.000
3 Jur TOLSMA - S2 03:37:13.100
4 Girolamo FRENO Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIIGHERA 06:55:06.400
5 Marcello LANZO Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIIGHERA 04:01:16.600
6 Thierry MEYER Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORMGHERA 06:39:31.500
7 Mario MASTRORILLI Terra Team A6 03:53:05.900

Page 7 - (04/03/2026)



