

2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K



Race results : Moustiques

1	Nathan	ACCART	AOTL Cyclisme	AQ	03:02:03.200
2	Bastien	CASCIANI	M.N.C.A.S	AQ	03:46:05.700
3	Juliann	FORT	AOTL Cyclisme	AQ	04:11:20.000
4	Léo	BURY	-	AQ	04:58:04.500
5	Noa	MACCARIO	M.N.C.A.S	AQ	05:29:46.900
6	Astier	FLAUTAT	AOTL Cyclisme	AQ	05:51:44.900

2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K

Race results : Poussins

1	Gauthier	TINTI	M.N.C.A.S	AP	11:11:05.800
2	Valentin	BLAIN	VTT Blausasc	AP	11:46:03.700
3	Axel	PASSERON	VTT Blausasc	AP	12:41:10.400
4	Romane	LUIGI	CA Peymeinade	FP	11:16:19.800
5	Léon	SAGAUT	Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya	AP	11:24:16.000
6	Antoine	BURY	VTT Blausasc	AP	11:40:41.400
7	Pavel	ESPANA	Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya	AP	11:42:44.000
8	Alexis	CARLETTO	VTT Blausasc	AP	12:54:50.500
9	Timothy	DITTHARAK	Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya	AP	13:08:16.000
10	Nathan	LUZI	VTT Blausasc	AP	13:08:16.000
11	Valentino	BRICCO	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	AP	14:23:09.800
12	Mila	KARNO	-	FP	11:28:28.300
13	Azzurra	MAESTRIPIERI	VTT Blausasc	FP	11:44:15.600
14	Océane	BERNARDI	AOTL Cyclisme	FP	11:59:29.300
15	Timéo	LUCI	-	AP	12:08:45.300
16	Elias	CALIPA	-	AP	15:41:21.400

2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K

Race results : Pupilles

1	Maxime	FAVIER	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	00:31:25.800
2	Elio	FORGIONE	VTT Gattières	AO	00:45:41.600
3	Maé	GIORDANO	M.N.C.A.S	AO	01:20:44.500
4	Noé	KARNO	-	AO	01:35:58.100
5	Victor	YAKOVLEV	VTT Gattières	AO	01:47:16.900
6	Victor	BAREL	VTT Blausasc	AO	01:41:00.600
7	Victor	JEANNIARD Du DOT	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	02:44:36.500
8	Lucas	FORT	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	00:48:37.300
9	Tim	BOULVERT	Cavigal Nice Sports	AO	00:54:27.400
10	Oscar	BRUN KOLACZ	-	AO	01:32:16.900
11	Loan	ALLEMAND	-	AO	01:34:12.100
12	Sacha	ARDUIN	M.N.C.A.S	AO	01:38:27.000
13	Leo	DAUMAS	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	02:42:14.600
14	Flavio	CHIAPELLO	-	AO	00:33:29.700
15	Alek	GUELPA	AMSL VTT Levens	AO	00:40:22.500
16	Layl	SGHAIER	-	AO	00:46:10.500
17	Florian	GUILLEMIN	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	00:57:14.000
18	Dany	RUELLET	M.N.C.A.S	AO	01:05:08.800
19	Maxime	MILLOT	-	AO	01:15:54.500
20	Léo	BERNARDINI	VTT Blausasc	AO	01:33:23.100
21	Rosalie	MARRO	-	FO	01:50:28.300
22	Lola	CHALIN	AOTL Cyclisme	FO	02:11:17.600
23	Tom	SABATINO	-	AP	01:13:17.300
24	Paul	BOSCARI LAROUSSE	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	01:18:25.300
25	Pierre-Andréa	JEANNE	Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya	AO	01:41:02.700
26	Hugo	MARMILLOD	Carros Team Cycliste	AO	04:14:41.300
27	Léo	FOUCAULT	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	16:57:02.700
28	Chloé	CREMIEUX	-	FO	01:24:49.700
29	Enzo	PINELLI	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	15:14:46.300

2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K

Race results : Benjamins

1	Timéo	GIORGI- KALHART	CAPeymeinade	AB	04:50:55.800
2	Wyatt	RIDEL-LEROY	CAPeymeinade	AB	05:37:00.200
3	Alexy	BERNARDI	AOTL Cyclisme	AB	06:15:36.700
4	Iwan	BLAIN	VTT Blausasc	AB	05:11:56.700
5	Martin	JEANNIARD Du DOT	AOTL Cyclisme	AB	06:20:24.700
6	Mathis	LEPAGNOT	VTT Gattières	AB	06:20:24.700
7	Mario	DELEGLISE	Vélo Club Rochevillois	AB	06:37:38.300
8	Alessio	RAIMONDI	Team Bagnol développement	AB	04:53:08.000
9	Tiago	TOPENOT ARGOS	-	AB	04:58:10.500
10	Raphaël	DJADEL	AMSL VTT Levens	AB	05:14:18.000
11	Ethan	GARNIER-MAILFERT	Vélo Club Rochevillois	AB	07:06:49.800
12	Elsa	BERTHET	VTT Blausasc	FB	06:30:07.000
13	Loan	GIRARD	AMSL VTT Levens	AB	06:36:24.600
14	Lylia	ARGIOLAS	AOTL Cyclisme	FB	06:59:07.400
15	Marius	REKAWICZ	Club des sports Vesubie	AB	05:35:16.100
16	Victor	HERRMANN	-	AB	07:16:50.700

2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K

Race results : Cyclo-Cross

1	Quentin	LANCE	Cavigal Nice Sports	S1	07:51:25.500
2	Cyrille	RAYEBOIS	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	06:21:15.200
3	Mael	EPAILLY	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	E	06:41:43.800
4	Guillaume	SCHAEFFER	CC Sarrebourg	V3	07:54:33.600
5	Benjamin	CLUNNIE MATHE	CA Peymeinade	C	03:49:37.900
6	Elisabetta	RICCIARDI	GS Cicli Fiorin ASD	C	06:21:52.400
7	Cyril	PIAZZA	Peille MTB	V3	07:10:00.100
8	Pierre	MARMILLOD	Carros Team Cycliste	V6	03:26:29.500
9	Pascal	BARBAGELATA	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	04:49:42.200
10	Franck	ANASTASIO	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	A6	05:12:21.800
11	Nicolas	PANZOLINI	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	06:13:54.200
12	Jean-Sebastien	RONCALLI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	06:25:53.500
13	Sebastien	MARMILLOD	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	10:35:41.400
14	Christophe	DUBOIS	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	A6	01:00:07.412
15	Leny	LOZACH	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	M	23:23:31.600

2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K

Race results : VTT

1	Quentin	CHARMES	AOTL Cyclisme	S1	03:08:22.200
2	Dorian	BOURG	AMSL VTT Levens	S1	04:14:09.000
3	Julien	AMADORI	ASCT Cyclisme La Turbie	S1	05:03:50.400
4	Marcelo	CARVALHO	Vélo Club Menton	S1	07:58:44.400
5	Paolo	POCHISSIMO	AOTL Cyclisme	E	03:09:20.100
6	Loris	CALIPA	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	B	03:15:43.800
7	Guillaume	DAUMAS	AOTL Cyclisme	V3	04:06:19.000
8	Berenger	BOULVERT	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	06:34:30.400
9	Valentin	AUDIBERTI	VTT Gattières	C	06:36:24.700
10	Thierry	TOPENOT	AOTL Cyclisme	V4	07:34:02.300
11	Laurent	REBAUDO	Vélo Club Menton	V5	04:51:29.000
12	Jessy	BRESCICH	VTT Gattières	C	06:05:33.300



2025-11-01 : 2ème Cyclo-cross / VTT / Gravel / K

Race results : Gravel

1	Alexandre	BLAIN	Sapeurs Pompiers Nice	V1	05:31:27.500
2	Thibault	VIARENGO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BO	S2	06:23:00.000
3	Jur	TOLSMA	-	S2	03:37:13.100
4	Girolamo	FRENO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BO	S2	06:55:06.400
5	Marcello	LANZO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BO	S2	04:01:16.600
6	Thierry	MEYER	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BO	S2	06:39:31.500
7	Mario	MASTRORILLI	Terra Team	A6	03:53:05.900